RESOLUTION NO	2018
---------------	------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM/MASTER AGREEMENT (PRICE CONTRACT) WITH TAIT NORTH AMERICA, INC., UNDER THE U.S. COMMUNITIES GOVERNMENT PURCHASING ALLIANCE, FOR RADIOS AND ACCESSORIES, AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF CENTRAL PURCHASING TO EXECUTE ANY OTHER NECESSARY DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE PRICE CONTRACT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Participating Addendum/Master Agreement (price contract) with Tait North America, Inc., which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, under the U.S. Communities Government Purchasing Alliance, for radios and accessories, and further authorizing the Director of Central Purchasing to execute any other necessary documents related to the price contract.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR	
ATTEST:		

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0587-18:X:\Cases\PURCHASE\18-LE0001\LEG\00614389.DOC